Divyasampark iHUB Roorkee for Devices Materials and Technology Foundation

A section-8 Company established by Government of India (DST) and IIT Roorkee
under National Mission on Interdisciplinary Cyber-Physical Systems (NM-ICPS).

CIN No.-U73200UR2020NPL011644

OFFICE NOTICE

Ref:No. 202925 { TEH-TER / S Date: 27.02.2024

Subject: Revision of House Rent Allowance (HRA)

All employees are hereby informed that, as per the latest notification issued by the Government of
India, the House Rent Allowance (HRA) for Z-category cities has been revised from 9% to 10%,
effective from 1st July 2024,

Revised HRA Rates:
Previous Rate Revised Rate
(Effective from 01.07.2024)
9% 10%

The revised HRA will be implemented with immediate effect, and arrears for the period from July
2024 to February 2025 (8 months) will be disbursed along with the salary for March 2025.

Employees are advised to take note of this revision. For further details, please refer to the attached
official notifications.

Reference Documents Attached:

1. IIT Roorkee Notification
2. CAG Notification :

For any clarifications, employees may contact the HR Section.

Initiated By HR Section:

= NNV S SR
M Approved By Authorised Signatory

“\9 iHUB DivyaSampark
X
N\ MANISH ANAND
HR Section oard Member & CEO
svvaSampark iHUB DivyaSampark
iH}J‘!‘-’; D‘:‘;y; (.:rkpee IIT Roorkee

Main Office: Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee, Uttarakhand- 247667
Branch Office: IIT Roorkee GNEC, Plot No. 20, Park II, Greater Noida-201306

tih@iitr.ac.in
https://tih.iitr.ac.in/

ﬁ Office: 01332-285050
IVR No.: 7409011991




eI ‘&’ YaTU/Establishment ‘B’ Services

AR Nenfieht §e™ §hl/Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee
®gahl - 247667/Roorkee - 247667

Ty : 01332-284528/Tel : 01332-284528

To WToHoTo®o /HTATHT /[ S /o femrifera: feqwat (2 2024
No. IITR/Estt. ‘B’/ 4o S /Allowances Dated: December 12,2024
ATAFEAT /Notification

=g o, forer Hamere 3 shrafera o do 1/5/2024-E.11 (B) femiferd 21.10.2024 & gromgms
¥R 50% @ SIGTHT 53% 19U ST 3 560 & WahT foRra wiet 3h1 &0 o1 TaagIT et Id o1 10% fera st
{1 78 gt feies 01.07.2024 & wwrelt By

36 U HETH R HT SATAIGT JTH 2

In continuation of the increase in Dearness Allowance from 50% to 53% by the
Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance's Office Memorandum No. 1/5/2024-E.1I (B)
dated 21.10.2024, the rate of House Rent Allowance is hereby increased to 10% of the basic pay.

The new rates will be effective from 01.07.2024.
KX/) ~

Iq HEA T (SITE)

Deputy Registrar (Administration)
ST & ;‘r’!f\~ frvmrre—r)

This has the approval of the competent authority.

SIﬁi’f%’iﬁ/Copy to:

I/ Diccwnt

39 ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ/Deputy Director

FHRMTES, SMEF/Dean, Administration

EINAUGEN a1 zWl@f/Dean, Faculty Affairs
FHAYTES, ﬁﬂ@m/Dean, Finance and Planning
W%H/Registrar

farr S1freprt = orTavae e %g/F inance Officer for necessary action
ITA-31T5/Channel-i '

I I




T |20 - gward (G /7. @T/08-2019

I & R 0 el @ OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER &
9, & T Swrey W, AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA
T2 Reeft110 124 9, DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA MARG,
NEW DELHI - 110 124
foaim s OATE_Vb G- 2024
AT ¥,

1. W SET ud samlur fwm ot st |
2. 3w (i)

. fawg. Enbancement in the rates of various Allowances on account of revision of rates of Dearness
Allowance-reg,

Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Government of India, New Delhi had issued
two separate Office Memorandums (OMs) vide number: (i) 2/5/2017-E.1i(B) dated 07.07.2017
regarding Implementation of recommendations of the 7 Central Pay Commission relating to grant
of House Rent Allowance (HRA) to Central Government Employees; and (ii) No. 19030/1/2017-
EIV dated 13.07.2017 regarding Travelling Allowance Rules- Implementation of
recommendations of the 7 Central Pay Commission.

2, In the above said OM dated 07.07.2017, it is clarified that- the rates of HRA will be revised
10 27%, 18% & 9% for X, Y & Z class cities respectively when Dearness Allowance (DA) crosses
25% and further revised to 30%, 20% & 10% when DA crosses 50%. Further, in Annexure of above
mentioned OM dated 13.07.2017 at point ‘E (ii) to E(iv)-Daily Allowance on Tour’, it is clarified
that- the ceiling for reimbursement of Hotel/T: ravelling/Food Charges will furher rise by 25 percent
whenever DA increases by 50 percent.

3 It is stated to comply with OM No. 2/5/2017-E.I(B) dated 07.07.2017; and OM No.
19030/1/2017-E.IV dated 13.07.2017 of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance,
Government of India to revise rates of such allowances in accordance with enhanced rate of

DA. Further, no separate order is required to be issued in this regard.

UF g9 T

Frr g e
wel. e - e (SRIW.-1)



